Wright-Pierce 🝣

BID TABULATION

Project Name: Falmouth Underwood Road

Issuing Office: 75 Washington Ave., Suite 202, Portland, ME 04101 Tel: (207) 761-2991

Project No.: 13042A

Location: Falmouth Public Works Bid Date: October 14, 2020			Crooker Cons	Crooker Construction, Inc.		R. E Coleman, Inc.		Gildden Excavating & Paving Inc.		DDI Construction, Inc.		St. Laurent & Son, Inc.		Shaw Brothers Construction	
BID QUANTITIES															
Item	Qty.	UNIT	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID	
BASE BID															
1 Mobilization/Demobilization (7.5% Max of Total Bid)	1	LS	\$33,500.00	\$33,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$47,500.00	\$47,500.00	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$36,560.00	\$36,560.00	
2 Excavation of Embankment - Town	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$18,750.00	\$18,750.00	\$157,700.00	\$157,700.0	
3 Removal and Dispossal of Brush, Vegetation, and Invasive Species	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.0	
4 Removal and Disposal of Pavement	500	SF	\$1.50	\$750.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$6.00	\$3,000.00	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.50	\$750.00	\$1.40	\$700.0	
5 Removal and Disposal of Existing 30" Transite Pipe	100	LF	\$200.00	\$20,000.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$125.00	\$12,500.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$65.00	\$6,500.0	
6 Removal and Disposal of Existing 12" RCP Pipe	30	LF	\$31.50	\$945.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$17.00	\$510.00	\$28.00	\$840.00	\$1.00	\$30.0	
7 Site Grading	1	LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$22,890.00	\$22,890.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.0	
8 Bypass Pumping	1	LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.0	
9 Removal & Replacement of Unsuitable Material Above Pipe Bedding and Initial Backfill	100	СҮ	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.0	
10 Furnish and Install 4' Diameter Catch Basin	1	EA	\$5,350.00	\$5,350.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00	\$7,100.00	\$7,100.0	
11 Furnish and Install 8' Diameter Catch Basin	1	EA	\$28,250.00	\$28,250.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$32,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$27,900.00	\$27,900.0	
12 Furnish and Install 8' Diameter Drain Manhole	2	EA	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,800.00	\$61,600.00	\$37,500.00	\$75,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$26,100.00	\$52,200.0	
13 Furnish and Install 48" Diameter HDPE Storm Drain	108	LF	\$845.00	\$91,260.00	\$760.00	\$82,080.00	\$450.00	\$48,600.00	\$453.00	\$48,924.00	\$460.00	\$49,680.00	\$460.00	\$49,680.0	
14 Furnish and Install 18" Diameter HDPE Storm Drain	25	LF	\$105.00	\$2,625.00	\$260.00	\$6,500.00	\$95.00	\$2,375.00	\$300.00	\$7,500.00	\$195.00	\$4,875.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.0	
15 Furnish and Install Revetment Mattress and Stone	1,000	SF	\$30.00	\$30,000.00	\$225.00	\$225,000.00	\$45.00	\$45,000.00	\$25.00	\$25,000.00	\$30.00	\$30,000.00	\$39.00	\$39,000.0	
16 Furnish and Install 2" Leveling Stone	60	СҮ	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$125.00	\$7,500.00	\$132.00	\$7,920.00	\$107.00	\$6,420.0	
17 Furnish and Place Rip Rap	500	СҮ	\$0.01	\$5.00	\$30.00	\$15,000.00	\$50.00	\$25,000.00	\$100.00	\$50,000.00	\$100.00	\$50,000.00	\$60.00	\$30,000.0	
18 Furnsih and Place Rip Rap (D50=6")	10	СҮ	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$65.00	\$650.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$315.00	\$3,150.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.0	
19 Furnish and Install Aggregate Subbase - Type D	30	СҮ	\$35.00	\$1,050.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$65.00	\$1,950.00	\$125.00	\$3,750.0	
20 Furnish and Install Aggregate Subbase - Type A	15	СҮ	\$40.00	\$600.00	\$54.00	\$810.00	\$75.00	\$1,125.00	\$45.00	\$675.00	\$74.00	\$1,110.00	\$145.00	\$2,175.0	
21 Furnish and Install Bituminous Paving - 19mm Binder Course	60	SY	\$26.50	\$1,590.00	\$35.00	\$2,100.00	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	\$84.00	\$5,040.00	\$58.00	\$3,480.00	\$20.00	\$1,200.0	
22 Furnish and Install Bituminous Paving - 12.5mm Surface Course	60	SY	\$42.50	\$2,550.00	\$42.00	\$2,520.00	\$20.00	\$1,200.00	\$84.00	\$5,040.00	\$58.00	\$3,480.00	\$24.00	\$1,440.0	
23 Loam, Seed, and Mulch - Town	1	LS	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$28,400.00	\$28,400.00	\$12,670.00	\$12,670.0	
24 Furnish and Install Erosion and Sedimentation Control	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,990.00	\$10,990.00	\$19,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.0	
25 Dewatering	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.0	
26 Furnish and Install Geotextile Fabric - Town	4,750	SF	\$0.35	\$1,662.50	\$0.75	\$3,562.50	\$3.00	\$14,250.00	\$1.06	\$5,035.00	\$0.30	\$1,425.00	\$1.00	\$4,750.0	
27 Furnish and Install Structural Fill - Town	1	LS	\$6,995.00	\$6,995.00	\$63,290.00	\$63,290.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$23,810.00	\$23,810.0	
28 Furnish and Install Plantings - Town	1	LS	\$3,350.00	\$3,350.00	\$10,340.00	\$10,340.00	\$9,315.00	\$9,315.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,905.00	\$5,905.0	
TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT ITEMS (1 THROUGH 28)				\$455,982.50		\$674,432.50		\$618,265.00		\$521,424.00		\$457,910.00		\$498,340.00	
BASE BID 2 - COHEN UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE	1								I						
2C Excavation of Embankment - Cohen	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$8,960.00	\$8,960.00	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$11,250.00	\$11,250.00	\$4,250.00	\$4,250.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.0	
23C Loam, Seed, and Mulch - Cohen	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,850.00	\$6,850.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,450.00	\$6,450.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.0	
26C Furnish and Install Geotextile Fabric - Cohen	1,920	SF	\$0.35	\$672.00	\$1.00	\$1,920.00	\$3.00	\$5,760.00	\$1.57	\$3,014.40	\$0.30	\$576.00	\$1.00	\$1,920.0	
27C Furnish and Install Structural Fill - Cohen	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$64,340.00	\$64,340.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.0	
28C Furnish and Install Plantings - Cohen	1	LS	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,830.00	\$2,830.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,795.00	\$3,795.0	
TOTAL BASE BID 2 - COHEN UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE				\$11,472.00		\$84,900.00		\$70,660.00		\$49,264.40		\$20,776.00		\$26,915.0	
TOTAL BASE BID PLUS BID BID 2:				\$467,454.50	F	\$759,332.50		\$688,925.00		\$570,688.40		\$478,686.00		\$525,255.00	